2024-2025

HillsLight LLC
Tuition & Fees Schedule

Enrollment Fee N/A $200 $300
Tuition N/A $5800 $4700
Exam Fee (K-8 only) N/A $80 SO

“
ﬂ

Enrollment Fee $100 $200 $300
Tuition $3000 $4900 $4000
Exam Fee (K-8 only) SO S80 S0

*Please note: the 16hr/week option does NOT include “Flex Project” time.

Completed & Signed Application

Completed Personal Reference Form

Completed Pastoral Reference Form

Signed Statement of Faith

Signed Tuition & Fee Agreement

Signed Student Technology Usage Agreement

Attendance Policy:

Hillslight Microschools operate on a part-time basis for the benefit of homeschool families. Parents are responsible
for their student’s education & attendance. We do not have a mandatory attendance policy. However, tuition will
not be prorated for days that your student is absent or tardy.

Admissions Policy:

All documents must be completed and returned before your student will be considered for admission to our
microschool. Once documentation has been received, allow 7-10 business days for review. Once our review is
complete, we will contact you for a final interview to discuss our decision and go over any “next steps” for you and
your student.



2024-2025

HillsLight LLC

20 hours/week Microschool Tuition & Fees Agreement

-Enroliment fee is a non-refundable fee. It must be paid at the time of enroliment in order to hold your
student’s place.

-Exam fee is due on or before 4/1/2025 if your student will be participating in the IOWA Assessment with
us. If the exam fee is not paid by that date, student will not be scheduled for the exam.

-Tuition payment schedule:

Tuition (Pre-K) N/A N/A N/A
Tuition (K-8) $5800 $1450 $580
Tuition (9-12) $4700 $1175 $470
Your Total:
Your Payment Due Dates:

After Care/Late Fees:

Students enrolled in the 20 hour/week program must be picked up by 2:00pm. If your child is not picked up by 2:00
p.m., a late charge will be added to your account. A fee of $20.00 for the first ten minutes and $2.00 for each
additional minute will be assessed, payable at the end of each month in which the fees were incurred.

Scholarship:
FTC-UA or PEP Scholarships are accepted through Step-Up-For-Students Scholarships, and payments will be billed on
a quarterly basis. If these scholarships do not cover the total tuition, you are responsible for paying the difference.

Print Sign & Date

HLMS Representative

Parent/Guardian

Parent/Guardian




2024-2025

HillsLight LLC

16 hours/week Microschool Tuition & Fees Agreement

-Enroliment fee is a non-refundable fee. It must be paid at the time of enroliment in order to hold your
student’s place.

-Exam fee is due on or before 4/1/2025 if your student will be participating in the IOWA Assessment with
us. If the exam fee is not paid by that date, student will not be scheduled for the exam.

-Tuition payment schedule: *Please note: the 16hr/week option does NOT include “Flex block” time.
Tuition (Pre-K) $3000 $750 $300
Tuition (K-8) 4900 $1225 $490
Tuition (9-12) $4000 $1000 $400

Your Total:
Your Payment Due Dates:

After Care/Late Fees:

Students who are enrolled in the 16hr/week program must be picked up between 12:30pm and 1:00pm. If your child
is not picked up by 1:00 p.m. a late charge will be added to your account. A fee of $20.00 for the first ten

minutes and $2.00 for each additional minute will be assessed, payable at the end of each month in which the fees
were incurred.

Scholarship:
FTC-UA or PEP Scholarships are accepted through Step-Up-For-Students, and payments will be billed on a quarterly
basis. If these scholarships do not cover the total tuition, you are responsible for paying the difference.

Print Sign & Date

HLMS Representative

Parent/Guardian

Parent/Guardian




